Docket No.: 14295US

FORM PTO-1595 (Mouified) RECORDATION F	ORI 06 - 27 - 2003 RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATEN	TE MINIMUM MINIMUM MARK OFFICE				
Tab settings → → → → DEF (CEV and a line of Vacable)					
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademar					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Damijan MIKLAVCIC FINANCE COTTON Lluis MIR	Name: IGEA S.r.l.				
Eberhard NEUMANN 6-23-03	Address: Via Parmenide, 10/A				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	41012 CARPI				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:				
☐ Other	Country: Italy ZIP:				
Execution Date: 01/27/2003; 01/28/2003; 02/04/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/274,738 October 21, 2002					
10/2/ 1,/30					
06/27/2003 ECOOPER 0000 0045 192090 10274738					
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	_				
Additional numbers	S Yes 🛛 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: David A. Farah, M.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00				
Registration No. 38, 134	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: SHELDON & MAK	credited or debited to deposit account				
225 South Lake Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
9th Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Pasadena State/Prov.: CA	19-2090				
Country: United States ZIP: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
David A. Farah, M.D.	June 23, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date				
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document.				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

- 1. MIKLAVCIC Damijan c/o University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Electrical Engineering Trzaska 25, 1000 LJUBLJANA (Slovenia)
- MIR Lluis c/o Institut Gustave-Roussy, UMR 8532 CNRS 39, rue Camille Desmoulins, F-94805 VILLEJUIF Cedex (France)
- 3. NEUMANN Eberhard c/o University of Bielefeld, Faculty of Chemistry P.O. Box 10031, D-33501 BIELEFELD (Germany)
- 4. PERSSON Bertil c/o University Hospital, Radiation Physics Dept. S-22185 LUND (Sweden)

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"ELECTROPORATION DEVICE AND METHOD, DELIVERING A MODULATED SIGNAL UNDER CONTINOUS CONTROL OF CELL ELECTROPERMEABILIZATION"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2002 as Application No. 10/274,738
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on April 20, 2001 International Application No. PCT/IT01/00195, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

IGEA S.r.I. - 41012 CARPI (Italy) Via Parmenide, 10/A

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 2	7th day o	f January 2003	}	
V150	1			
MKLAVCIC Damijar	<u>M</u>	IR Lluis	NEUMANN Eberhard	PERSSON Bertil

ASSIGNMENT

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

- 1. MIKLAVCIC Damijan c/o University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Electrical Engineering Trzaska 25, 1000 LJUBLJANA (Slovenia)
- MIR Lluis c/o Institut Gustave-Roussy, UMR 8532 CNRS 39, rue Camille Desmoulins, F-94805 VILLEJUIF Cedex (France)
- NEUMANN Eberhard c/o University of Bielefeld, Faculty of Chemistry P.O. Box 10031, D-33501 BIELEFELD (Germany)
- 4. PERSSON Bertil c/o University Hospital, Radiation Physics Dept. S-22185 LUND (Sweden)

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"ELECTROPORATION DEVICE AND METHOD, DELIVERING A MODULATED SIGNAL UNDER CONTINOUS CONTROL OF CELL ELECTROPERMEABILIZATION"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2002 as Application No. 10/274,738
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on April 20, 2001 International Application No. PCT/IT01/00195, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

IGEA S.r.i. - 41012 CARPI (Italy) Via Parmenide, 10/A

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 28	Bth day of	January 2003		
	Ų	14 00		
		Jan 11019		
MIKLAVCIC Damijan	MIF	R LAuis	NEUMANN Eberhard	PERSSON Bertil

ASSIGNMENT

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

- MIKLAVCIC Damijan c/o University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Electrical Engineering Trzaska 25, 1000 LJUBLJANA (Slovenia)
- 2. MIR Lluis c/o Institut Gustave-Roussy, UMR 8532 CNRS 39, rue Camille Desmoulins, F-94805 VILLEJUIF Cedex (France)
- NEUMANN Eberhard c/o University of Bielefeld, Faculty of Chemistry P.O. Box 10031, D-33501 BIELEFELD (Germany)
- 4. PERSSON Bertil c/o University Hospital, Radiation Physics Dept. S-22185 LUND (Sweden)

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"ELECTROPORATION DEVICE AND METHOD, DELIVERING A MODULATED SIGNAL UNDER CONTINOUS CONTROL OF CELL ELECTROPERMEABILIZATION"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2002 as Application No. 10/274,738
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on April 20, 2001
 International Application No. PCT/IT01/00195, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

IGEA S.r.l. - 41012 CARPI (Italy) Via Parmenide, 10/A

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 4th day of February 2003

MIKLAVCIC Damijan MIR Lluis

Lieu nunna NEUMANN Eberhard

PERSSON Bertil

RECORDED: 06/23/2003